

(04/06) 07/24/2020 01:35:13 PM



| | Florida Department Division of Corpora Electronic Filing Cove | tions | |
|--|---|--------------------------|---|
| | e print this page and use it as a construction on the top and bottom | | |
| | (((H20000240590 | 3))) | |
| Note: DO N | H200002405903ABCW | atton on your browser fr | TALLAHASSEE |
| <u></u> | page. Doing so will generate another | ther cover sheet. | |
| To: | Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)61 | 1 | 821 871 810 810 810 810 810 810 810 810 810 81 |
| From | a: Account Name : CAPITOL Account Number : 1201600 Phone : (855)49 Fax Number : (800)43 | 00017 8-5500 | |
| | il address for this business bort mailings. Enter only one | | **** 2220 JL |
| F _{want} t is in an | FLORIDA LIMITED LIA S&L INVESTMENTS OF FL | | PH |
| ***PLEASE PROVIDE THE ORIGINAL SUBMISSION | Certificate of Status | 0 | CRAILOR SPACING SPACING |
| DATE OF 7/23/20*** | Certified Copy Page Count | | is a second s |
| | Estimated Charge | \$155.00 | |
| | | | |

T. BURCH



850-617-6381

7/24/2020 12:59:03 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



July 24, 2020

1

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CAPITA SERVICES, INC.

SUBJECT: S&L INVESTMENTS, LLC REF: W20000078923

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H20000240590 Letter Number: 920A00013934

P.O BOX 6327 - Tailahassee, Florida 32314

| | | | | H20000240590 3 |
|---|--|---|---|--|
| ARTICL | es of organization for | FLOREDA LIMITEI | LIABILITY COMPANY | |
| ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Li | ability Company is: | | | |
| | ents of Florida, LLC | | | ······································ |
| (Musi | contain the words "Limited | Liability Company | , "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") | |
| ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and su | reet address of the principal o | office of the Limite | d Liability Company is: | |
| Er | incipal Office Address: | | Mailing Addr | 531 : |
| | | | | |
| 21394 Green Hi | ll Ln. Boca Raton, Florida 3342 | 8 | | |
| | ······································ | | | |
| ARTICLE III - Registere (The Limited Liability Con another business entity with | Il Ln. Boca Raton, Florida 3342 d Agent, Registered Office, npany caunot serve as its owr th an active Florida registratio street address of the registere Capitol Corporat | , & Registered Ag n Registered Agent on.) d agent are: | eat's Signature: You must designate an ind | 202 TAL |
| ARTICLE III - Registere (The Limited Liability Con another business entity with | d Agent, Registered Office, npany cannot serve as its owr th an active Florida registration street address of the registere | , & Registered Ag n Registered Agent on.) d agent are: | e at's Signature: You must designate an ind | 202 TAL |
| ARTICLE III - Registere (The Limited Liability Con another business entity with | d Agent, Registered Office, npany cannot serve as its owr th an active Florida registration street address of the registere | d agent are: Name | eat's Signature: You must designate an ind | 202 TAL |
| ARTICLE III - Registere (The Limited Liability Con another business entity with | d Agent, Registered Office, npany cannot serve as its owr th an active Florida registration street address of the registere Capitol Corporat | , & Registered Ag n Registered Agent on.) d agent are: te Services, Inc. Name Floor 2 | You must designate an ind | TALLAHASSEE |
| ARTICLE III - Registere (The Limited Liability Con another business entity with | d Agent, Registered Office, npany cannot serve as its owr th an active Florida registration street address of the registere Capitol Corporat 515 E Park Ave | , & Registered Ag n Registered Agent on.) d agent are: te Services, Inc. Name Floor 2 | You must designate an ind | FIL 2020 JUL 23 SECRETAKY |

place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Kim Tadlock

Kim Tadlock, Asst. Sec. on behalf of Capitol Corporate Services, Inc.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

H20000240590 3

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

| Myrna Stone 21394 Green Hill Ln. Boca Raton, FL 33428 | ······································ | |
|---|--|--|
| Boca Raton, FL 33428 | | |
| | <u>-</u> | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Roca Raton Ef 33428 | | - ~, |
| 1774 Marin, 1 0 33420 | 200 | 2020 |
| | | |
| | <u>></u> | - ja - TI |
| | | · · · · · |
| | <u>(0 F</u> | - <u>N</u> |
| | <u>т</u> : | · · · · · · |
| | <u> </u> | |
| | • | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | Susin J. Lackner 21394 Green Hill Ln. Boca Raton, FL 33428 | 21394 Green Hill Ln. Boca Raton, FL 33428 |

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

| REOUL | <u>IED</u> SIGNATURE: |
|----------|--|
| | Gold |
| | Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. |
| | Gebric la Boffili |
| | Typed or printed name of signee |
| | Filing Fees: |
| \$125.00 | Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent |
| \$ 30.00 | Certified Copy (Optional) |
| \$ 5.00 | Certificate of Status (Optional) |